2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
R104506
R27938
M103120
M102115
R100404
R51318
R104479
R104685
R104488

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

CAB - CITY OF ABILENE
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

SMITH CODY

HIGGINBOTHAM H SEATON
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
TAYLOR ELEC CO-OP INC#106 U
PYRON JIMMY E

TUTT RONNY & JANET

BONNETT KOLIN & CHELSE
GILILLAND MICHAEL & KAREN
MERE DANIEL & MAEGAN

Market Value

$4,776,770
$791,390
$779,990
$549,880
$545,750
$600,470
$552,610
$438,900
$502,750
$601,510

Taxable Value

$4,776,770
$791,390
$647,990
$549,880
$545,750
$510,400
$483,750
$438,900
$427,340
$395,800
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R711525
M710099
M111675
M709279
M711124
M711647
M711511
R15372
M711510
M103120

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Owner Name

ANSON SOLAR CENTER LLC PP
ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX

AEP TEXAS INC u

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
DELTA OIL & GAS LTD

NBX ENERGY LLC

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
LKKTX 2018 LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC

CAD - JONES CAD

Market Value

$165,062,000
$57,131,480
$56,709,590
$45,372,960
$21,302,170
$11,151,890
$8,808,730
$8,420,920
$7,144,530
$6,444,200

Taxable Value

$165,062,000
$57,131,480
$56,709,590
$45,372,960
$21,302,170
$11,151,890
$8,808,730
$8,420,920
$7,144,530
$6,444,200
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R15372
R47205
M111675
R104432
M2665
R42812
M30771
R102038
R26675
R8014175

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

CAN - CITY OF ANSON
Owner Name

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
LAWRENCE HALL FORD

AEP TEXAS INC u

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC

ANSON FARMERS COOP PP

HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
BROOKSHIRE GROCERY CO

WILSON RAY ETUX LOUISE

FIRST NATIONAL BANK ANSON

Market Value

$8,420,920
$4,100,600
$3,147,040
$1,650,530
$1,445,040
$1,223,250
$1,156,210

$791,590

$755,830

$722,210

Taxable Value

$8,420,920
$4,100,600
$3,147,040
$1,650,530
$1,445,040
$1,223,250
$1,156,210

$791,590

$755,830

$722,210
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R15372
R47205
M111675
R104432
M2665
R42812
M30771
R102038
R26675
R8014175

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

CANIS - CITY OF ANSON I&S
Owner Name

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
LAWRENCE HALL FORD

AEP TEXAS INC u

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC

ANSON FARMERS COOP PP

HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
BROOKSHIRE GROCERY CO

WILSON RAY ETUX LOUISE

FIRST NATIONAL BANK ANSON

Market Value

$8,420,920
$4,100,600
$3,147,040
$1,650,530
$1,445,040
$1,223,250
$1,156,210

$791,590

$755,830

$722,210

Taxable Value

$8,420,920
$4,100,600
$3,147,040
$1,650,530
$1,445,040
$1,223,250
$1,156,210

$791,590

$755,830

$722,210

Page 4 of 37



2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M30771
R105179
M708551
R103576
R47
R13002604
R105754
R102422
R45116

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

CHM - CITY OF HAMLIN M&O
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ASPERMONT
RED DIAMOND ENERGY SVCS PP
HAMLIN PT, LLC

M&C LUMBER INC

HERTEL GARY P

SILVERSAGE LTD

WM 41 HAMLIN RE, LLC

MAL ENTERPRISES INC

Market Value

$2,485,070
$1,073,480
$889,790
$839,370
$537,030
$488,610
$471,470
$416,600
$368,610
$354,880

Taxable Value

$2,485,070
$1,073,480
$889,790
$839,370
$537,030
$488,610
$471,470
$416,600
$368,610
$354,880
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M30771
R105179
M708551
R103576
R47
R13002604
R105754
R102422
R45116

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

CHMIS - CITY OF HAMLIN I1&S
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ASPERMONT
RED DIAMOND ENERGY SVCS PP
HAMLIN PT, LLC

M&C LUMBER INC

HERTEL GARY P

SILVERSAGE LTD

WM 41 HAMLIN RE, LLC

MAL ENTERPRISES INC

Market Value

$2,485,070
$1,073,480
$889,790
$839,370
$537,030
$488,610
$471,470
$416,600
$368,610
$354,880

Taxable Value

$2,485,070
$1,073,480
$889,790
$839,370
$537,030
$488,610
$471,470
$416,600
$368,610
$354,880
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M711516
M111675
R103057
M102360
R25072
R101250
R103044
R20008201
R198925
R102966

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

CHW - CITY OF HAWLEY
Owner Name

EXTRACT PRODUCTION SVCS

AEP TEXAS INC u

BW GAS & CONVENIENCE REAL ESTATE LL
TAYLOR TELEPHONE CO-OP U
WOODARD ETTA

MODESTO PROPERTY #2

BURROW JOSH N

MORTON ANTHONY

PACK ROBIN & LISA

ROSENBAUM ELISA

Market Value

$2,053,480
$1,887,030
$581,540
$531,570
$498,300
$464,780
$396,230
$292,280
$368,110
$285,580

Taxable Value

$2,011,540
$1,887,030
$581,540
$531,570
$466,810
$464,780
$392,410
$292,280
$286,960
$285,580
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R104618
M111675
M102360
R50587
R54656
R47367
M30771
R47776
R50136
R46400

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Owner Name

KOCH BENJAMIN D

AEP TEXAS INC u

TAYLOR TELEPHONE CO-OP U
MULLINS RUSSELL & SALLY
MCCARTER CHARLES D & MELINDA
HUTTO SHIRLENE

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
MOSIER ROY D & THERESA

DAVIS JAMES L

WILSON PATTI RUTH

CLU - CITY OF LUEDERS

Market Value

$296,360
$294,920
$293,270
$201,920
$181,340
$159,750
$143,040
$112,090

$96,830

$80,970

Taxable Value

$296,360
$294,920
$293,270
$189,920
$157,460
$154,750
$143,040
$112,090

$96,830

$80,970
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M30771
M98420
R45460
R101147
R24456
R20007856
R24428
R198833
R14176

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

CST - CITY OF STAMFORD M&O
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
STAMFORD FARMERS COOP GIN PP
HOWARD DOUGLAS

STAMFORD TX REALTY LLC

AEP TEXAS NORTH COMPANY

5 D ENTERPRISES LLC

WEST JAMES H

CAPITAL FARM CREDIT ACA
COMPASS BANK

Market Value

$3,634,480
$1,847,830
$1,567,700
$842,330
$733,750
$568,820
$450,560
$494,900
$410,750
$389,840

Taxable Value

$3,634,480
$1,847,830
$1,567,700
$842,330
$733,750
$568,820
$450,560
$439,150
$401,180
$389,840
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GFI - HAMLIN ISD M&O - FISHER
Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value

1 R13012167 SPALDING GERALD & JOHNNIE S0 S0

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM Page 10 of 37



2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GFIIS - HAMLIN ISD I&S - FISHER
Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value

1 R13012167 SPALDING GERALD & JOHNNIE S0 S0

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM Page 11 of 37



2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GHK - STAMFORD ISD M&O - HASKELL

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M708375 LANDMASTER PARTNERS INC
2 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 M702925 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP U
4 M711490 GOLDEN HORSE GROUP CORP
5 M702906 BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC
6 M708523 RISTER OIL & GAS INTL LLC
7 M97415 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE U
8 M104510 TLC CAPITAL INC
9 M90225 SMS RANCH PARTNERSHIP
10 M105500 TONGUE RIVER PARTNERSHIP

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Market Value

$258,330
$166,540
$99,860
$94,900
$72,900
$47,930
$47,620
$31,300
$31,090
$30,880

Taxable Value

$258,330
$166,540
$99,860
$94,900
$72,900
$47,930
$47,620
$31,300
$31,090
$30,880
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GHKIS - STAMFORD ISD 1&S - HASKELL

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M708375 LANDMASTER PARTNERS INC
2 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 M702925 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP U
4 M711490 GOLDEN HORSE GROUP CORP
5 M702906 BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC
6 M708523 RISTER OIL & GAS INTL LLC
7 M97415 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE U
8 M104510 TLC CAPITAL INC
9 M90225 SMS RANCH PARTNERSHIP
10 M105500 TONGUE RIVER PARTNERSHIP

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Market Value

$258,330
$166,540
$99,860
$94,900
$72,900
$47,930
$47,620
$31,300
$31,090
$30,880

Taxable Value

$258,330
$166,540
$99,860
$94,900
$72,900
$47,930
$47,620
$31,300
$31,090
$30,880

Page 13 of 37



2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GJO - JONES COUNTY

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
4 M711124 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
5 M711647 DELTA OIL & GAS LTD
6 M711511 NBX ENERGY LLC
7 R15372 LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
8 M711510 LKKTX 2018 LLC
9 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
10 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Market Value

$57,131,480
$56,709,590
$45,372,960
$21,302,170
$11,151,890
$8,808,730
$8,420,920
$7,144,530
$6,444,200
$4,684,130

Taxable Value

$57,131,480
$56,709,590
$45,372,960
$21,302,170
$11,151,890
$8,808,730
$8,420,920
$7,144,530
$6,444,200
$4,684,130
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GJOIS - JONES COUNTY I&S

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R711525 ANSON SOLAR CENTER LLC PP
2 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
3 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
4 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
5 M711124 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
6 M711647 DELTA OIL & GAS LTD
7 M711511 NBX ENERGY LLC
8 R15372 LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
9 M711510 LKKTX 2018 LLC
10 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Market Value

$165,062,000
$57,131,480
$56,709,590
$45,372,960
$21,302,170
$11,151,890
$8,808,730
$8,420,920
$7,144,530
$6,444,200

Taxable Value

$165,062,000
$57,131,480
$56,709,590
$45,372,960
$21,302,170
$11,151,890
$8,808,730
$8,420,920
$7,144,530
$6,444,200

Page 15 of 37



2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R711525
M709279
R15372
M111675
R47205
R104432
M2665
R42812
M30771
R26675

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

HAN - ANSON HOSPITAL DIST
Owner Name

ANSON SOLAR CENTER LLC PP

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
AEP TEXAS INC U

LAWRENCE HALL FORD

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC

ANSON FARMERS COOP PP

HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
WILSON RAY ETUX LOUISE

Market Value

$165,062,000
$29,120,230
$8,420,920
$7,749,320
$4,100,600
$1,650,530
$1,445,040
$1,223,250
$1,183,430
$1,056,960

Taxable Value

$165,062,000
$29,120,230
$8,420,920
$7,749,320
$4,100,600
$1,650,530
$1,445,040
$1,223,250
$1,183,430
$960,790
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

HHM - HAMLIN HOSPITAL DIST M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M711647 DELTA OIL & GAS LTD
3 M711511 NBX ENERGY LLC
4 M711510 LKKTX 2018 LLC
5 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
6 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
7 M711124 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
8 M702854 R E JANES GRAVEL CO |
9 M96950 SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP
10 M711512 MORTON FAMILY LMTD PRTSHP

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Market Value

$15,276,450
$11,151,890

$8,808,730
$7,144,530
$6,055,720
$5,836,290
$4,451,690
$4,287,690
$3,513,430
$1,973,180

Taxable Value

$15,276,450
$11,151,890
$8,808,730
$7,144,530
$6,055,720
$5,836,290
$4,451,690
$4,287,690
$3,513,430
$1,973,180

Page 17 of 37



2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

HST - STAMFORD HOSPITAL DIST M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
4 M711124 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
5 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
6 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
7 R17596 KNOWLES ROYV SADLERN LIGHTNER
8 M707255 DELEK MARKETING & SUPPLY |
9 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
10 M702851 RANGER PLANT CONSTR PP

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Market Value

$41,855,030
$41,486,580
$10,197,010
$3,822,580
$2,975,740
$2,741,390
$2,555,940
$2,500,220
$2,160,370
$1,996,400

Taxable Value

$41,855,030
$41,486,580
$10,197,010
$3,822,580
$2,838,330
$2,741,390
$2,555,940
$2,500,220
$2,160,370
$1,996,400
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SAB - ABILENE ISD

Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC V] $5,360,330 $5,360,330
2 R17596 KNOWLES ROYV SADLERN LIGHTNER $2,555,940 $2,555,940
3 M707255 DELEK MARKETING & SUPPLY | $2,500,220 $2,500,220
4 M702851 RANGER PLANT CONSTR PP $1,996,400 $1,996,400
5 R7585 ABILENE ENVIRONMENTAL LANDFILL INC $1,948,020 $1,948,020
6 M702662 ABILENE LANDFILL TX | $1,930,550 $1,930,550
7 R16629 STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INS CO $1,270,070 $1,270,070
8 M711124 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U $1,147,190 $1,147,190
9 R54154 LEONARD WATER SERVICES LTD $1,032,320 $1,032,320
10 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $978,580 $978,580

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM Page 19 of 37



2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M709279
R711525
R15372
M111675
R47205
R104432
R181
M2665
R42812
M30771

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

SAN - ANSON ISD M&O
Owner Name

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
ANSON SOLAR CENTER LLC PP
LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
AEP TEXAS INC U

LAWRENCE HALL FORD

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC
JFOURLLC

ANSON FARMERS COOP PP

HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U

Market Value

$29,120,230
$165,062,000
$8,420,920
$7,749,320
$4,158,270
$1,650,530
$5,153,590
$1,445,040
$1,348,800
$1,183,430

Taxable Value

$29,120,230
$20,000,000
$8,420,920
$7,749,320
$4,101,520
$1,650,530
$1,508,870
$1,445,040
$1,224,250
$1,183,430
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R711525
M709279
R15372
M111675
R47205
R104432
R181
M2665
R42812
M30771

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

SANIS - ANSON ISD I1&S
Owner Name

ANSON SOLAR CENTER LLC PP

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
AEP TEXAS INC U

LAWRENCE HALL FORD

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC
JFOURLLC

ANSON FARMERS COOP PP

HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U

Market Value

$165,062,000
$29,120,230
$8,420,920
$7,749,320
$4,158,270
$1,650,530
$5,153,590
$1,445,040
$1,348,800
$1,183,430

Taxable Value

$165,062,000
$29,120,230
$8,420,920
$7,749,320
$4,101,520
$1,650,530
$1,508,870
$1,445,040
$1,224,250
$1,183,430
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M711124
M103120
R49761
R102135
R49087
R104685
R104479
R104487
R104511

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

SCL - CLYDE-HAMBY ISD
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
WAGLEY RICHARD & MARILYN
CALLAWAY DONALD A & STOMI
RHODES EDWARD DUSTY
GILILLAND MICHAEL & KAREN
BONNETT KOLIN & CHELSE

BOESE TOBIAS J & WITNEY
TIMPNER MARY C & WILLIAM

Market Value

$5,965,160
$2,675,390
$946,570
$1,313,160
$874,260
$2,502,860
$502,750
$438,900
$497,940
$392,600

Taxable Value

$5,965,160
$2,675,390
$946,570
$594,210
$539,990
$476,560
$462,750
$438,900
$411,510
$392,600
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SHLU - LUEDERS-AVOCA ISD M&O - SHACK

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R105414 HENDRICK RANCH LTD
R105413 MONROE CATTLE CO LLC
3 R11010639 ARMSTRONG OSCAR T

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Market Value

$5,515,804
$2,575,818
$191,280

Taxable Value

$522,343
$383,101
$28,720
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SHLUI - LUEDERS-AVOCA ISD 1&S - SHACK

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R105414 HENDRICK RANCH LTD
R105413 MONROE CATTLE CO LLC
3 R11010639 ARMSTRONG OSCAR T

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Market Value

$5,515,804
$2,575,818
$191,280

Taxable Value

$522,343
$383,101
$28,720

Page 24 of 37



2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M710099
M711647
M711511
M711510
M111675
M709279
M711512
M30771

M103120
M711617

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Owner Name

ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
DELTA OIL & GAS LTD

NBX ENERGY LLC

LKKTX 2018 LLC

AEP TEXAS INC u

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
MORTON FAMILY LMTD PRTSHP
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
RISLEY JIM K AND LINDA H

SHM - HAMLIN ISD M&O

Market Value

$15,276,450
$11,151,890
$8,808,730
$7,144,530
$4,964,660
$3,019,850
$1,973,180
$1,093,900
$1,051,740
$932,410

Taxable Value

$15,276,450
$11,151,890
$8,808,730
$7,144,530
$4,964,660
$3,019,850
$1,973,180
$1,093,900
$1,051,740
$932,410
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M710099
M711647
M711511
M711510
M111675
M709279
M711512
M30771

M103120
M711617

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Owner Name

ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
DELTA OIL & GAS LTD

NBX ENERGY LLC

LKKTX 2018 LLC

AEP TEXAS INC u

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
MORTON FAMILY LMTD PRTSHP
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
RISLEY JIM K AND LINDA H

SHMIS - HAMLIN ISD 1&S

Market Value

$15,276,450
$11,151,890
$8,808,730
$7,144,530
$4,964,660
$3,019,850
$1,973,180
$1,093,900
$1,051,740
$932,410

Taxable Value

$15,276,450
$11,151,890
$8,808,730
$7,144,530
$4,964,660
$3,019,850
$1,973,180
$1,093,900
$1,051,740
$932,410
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M711124
M702901
R56194

M711516
M103120
M711157
M102115
M102360
M711515

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS PP
HJC FARMS

EXTRACT PRODUCTION SVCS
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
SUNOCO PIPELINE LP PP
TAYLOR ELEC CO-OP INC #106 U
TAYLOR TELEPHONE CO-OP U
HALLIGAN SERVICES

SHW - HAWLEY ISD M&O

Market Value

$18,617,760
$13,027,900
$3,067,310
$2,245,350
$2,053,480
$1,865,700
$1,473,830
$1,438,130
$1,259,130
$1,001,000

Taxable Value

$18,617,760
$13,027,900
$3,067,310
$2,245,350
$2,053,480
$1,865,700
$1,473,830
$1,438,130
$1,259,130
$1,001,000
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M711124
M702901
R56194

M711516
M103120
M711157
M102115
M102360
M711515

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS PP
HJC FARMS

EXTRACT PRODUCTION SVCS
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
SUNOCO PIPELINE LP PP
TAYLOR ELEC CO-OP INC #106 U
TAYLOR TELEPHONE CO-OP U
HALLIGAN SERVICES

SHWIS - HAWLEY ISD 1&S

Market Value

$18,617,760
$13,027,900
$3,067,310
$2,245,350
$2,053,480
$1,865,700
$1,473,830
$1,438,130
$1,259,130
$1,001,000

Taxable Value

$18,617,760
$13,027,900
$3,067,310
$2,245,350
$2,053,480
$1,865,700
$1,473,830
$1,438,130
$1,259,130
$1,001,000
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SLU - LUEDERS-AVOCA ISD M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
3 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
4 M711530 VFS LEASING CO
5 M31139 MOMENTUM OPERATING CO INC
6 R20007590 STOVALL WILLIAM T & SHELLY
7 M102360 TAYLOR TELEPHONE CO-OP U
8 R46768 ALEXANDER RANCH J M CO LTD ETAL
9 M708093 GOLDEN SPREAD ELECTRIC COOP U
10 R45516 SCOTT PERRY & LEANNE

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Market Value

$17,821,790
$10,197,010
$6,641,490
$657,080
$628,980
$1,459,750
$432,700
$5,337,300
$419,520
$1,910,870

Taxable Value

$17,821,790
$10,197,010
$6,641,490
$657,080
$628,980
$510,940
$432,700
$425,060
$419,520
$414,020
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SLUIS - LUEDERS-AVOCA ISD 1&S

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
3 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
4 M711530 VFS LEASING CO
5 M31139 MOMENTUM OPERATING CO INC
6 R20007590 STOVALL WILLIAM T & SHELLY
7 M102360 TAYLOR TELEPHONE CO-OP U
8 R46768 ALEXANDER RANCH J M CO LTD ETAL
9 M708093 GOLDEN SPREAD ELECTRIC COOP U
10 R45516 SCOTT PERRY & LEANNE

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Market Value

$17,821,790
$10,197,010
$6,641,490
$657,080
$628,980
$1,459,750
$432,700
$5,337,300
$419,520
$1,910,870

Taxable Value

$17,821,790
$10,197,010
$6,641,490
$657,080
$628,980
$510,940
$432,700
$425,060
$419,520
$414,020
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M711124
M702854
M709279
M102115
R102808
M111675
M96950
M711143
M45294
R101408

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Owner Name

PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U

R E JANES GRAVEL CO I

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
TAYLOR ELEC CO-OP INC #106 U
LANCASTER JOHN & CASSANDRA
AEP TEXAS INC U
SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP

ROVER PETROLEUM OPERATING LLC
ARMOR PETROLEUM INC

BROWN KATHY E & DUSTIN C

SME - MERKEL ISD

Market Value

$4,451,690
$4,287,690
$2,571,280
$629,830
$958,180
$560,420
$546,100
$544,820
$484,900
$548,910

Taxable Value

$4,451,690
$4,287,690
$2,571,280
$629,830
$567,710
$560,420
$546,100
$544,820
$484,900
$482,380
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SPC - PAINT CREEK ISD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 R102405 YOUNG DUFF & MIRIAM
4 R11798 BUERGER KENNETH W
5 R56130 BREWER JOE & KARLA
6 R103987 BUERGER CHEYENNE F
7 R28470 DAVIS TRUMAN R
8 R199524 TROTTER LARRY G & SUSAN M
9 R45626 PENDERGRAFT DANA & GAYLA
10 R50106 KINNEY SUSAN & RAY

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Market Value

$2,768,850
$1,006,120

$607,650
$823,940
$321,810
$162,080
$354,950
$251,870
$106,760
$698,690

Taxable Value

$2,768,850
$1,006,120
$416,810
$372,820
$182,140
$103,920
$80,950
$79,160
$65,860
$38,220

Page 32 of 37



2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SRO - ROBY ISD
Owner Id Owner Name
1 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
2 R17680 LAKEY HERBERT C & BARBARA
3 R8013935 ESTES DAVID M & VELDA
4 M47021 DWR OIL COMPANY INC
5 R102571 OWEN RODE & LAURA
6 R100989 HANZEL-MOSELELY LLC
7 R12772 MEANS ALAN D & DONNA R
8 R105400 STEVENS RONNIE M
9 R104592 WATSON JANICE HILL
10 R15918 HENDRIX MARION W

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Market Value

$464,590
$391,680
$836,120
$140,940
$160,920
$475,340
$228,590
$210,430
$183,810

$58,800

Taxable Value

$464,590
$196,980
$193,560
$140,940
$120,920
$103,160
$98,380
$74,010
$66,710
$58,800
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SST - STAMFORD ISD M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
4 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
5 M98420 STAMFORD FARMERS COOP GIN PP
6 R45460 HOWARD DOUGLAS
7 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
8 R101147 STAMFORD TX REALTY LLC
9 M97415 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE U
10 R15339 EKDAHL JOHN

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Market Value

$21,264,390
$5,533,120
$1,920,770
$1,723,340
$1,567,700
$906,420
$816,240
$736,490
$671,600
$1,141,840

Taxable Value

$21,264,390
$5,533,120
$1,920,770
$1,648,360
$1,567,700
$865,400
$816,240
$736,490
$671,600
$644,500
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SSTIS - STAMFORD ISD 1&S

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
4 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
5 M98420 STAMFORD FARMERS COOP GIN PP
6 R45460 HOWARD DOUGLAS
7 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
8 R101147 STAMFORD TX REALTY LLC
9 M97415 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE U
10 R15339 EKDAHL JOHN

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Market Value

$21,264,390
$5,533,120
$1,920,770
$1,723,340
$1,567,700
$906,420
$816,240
$736,490
$671,600
$1,141,840

Taxable Value

$21,264,390
$5,533,120
$1,920,770
$1,648,360
$1,567,700
$865,400
$816,240
$736,490
$671,600
$644,500
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

STR - TRENT ISD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M96950 SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP
2 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
3 R100302 PAYNE MARK
4 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
5 R104585 BLT REAL ESTATE, LP
6 R102555 ROBERTS BETH & CLINT ROBERTS
7 R43269 BROWN TERRY GENE & BECKY
8 M710194 HGN OPERATING | LLC
9 R103278 JUSTISS TERESE R
10 R100438 WATTS BOB AND VICKIE

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Market Value
$2,631,710

$384,490
$371,550
$311,210
$247,400
$281,780
$639,200
$191,690
$218,110
$178,050

Taxable Value

$2,631,710
$365,270
$331,550
$311,210
$247,400
$241,780
$205,750
$191,690
$178,110
$178,050
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2022 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

WWD - WCTMWD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
2 R104432 ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC
3 M2665 ANSON FARMERS COOP PP
4 R15372 LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
5 R42812 HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
6 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
7 R102038 BROOKSHIRE GROCERY CO
8 R26675 WILSON RAY ETUX LOUISE
9 R8014175 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ANSON
10 R100233 JIBAPUJI HOSPITALITY LLC

7/20/2022 11:51:16AM

Market Value

$3,147,040
$1,650,530
$1,445,040
$1,358,990
$1,223,250
$1,156,210
$791,590
$755,830
$722,210
$687,290

Taxable Value

$3,147,040
$1,650,530
$1,445,040
$1,358,990
$1,223,250
$1,156,210
$791,590
$755,830
$722,210
$687,290
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